

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 IFB 21-421 HP Large Format Plotters Engineering Services Department Bid Date: June 17, 2021 Buyer: Darin Johnson darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org Please contact if You have any questions

1. Delivery: If Your bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days You need to deliver the Goods and /or to begin providing services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and /or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating Your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

			Graphic Resources & Reproduction, Inc.		J.D. Young Company, Inc.	
ltem	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	HP Z6810PS 42-Inch Plotter or Equivalent	1 Each	\$7,977.00	\$7,977.00	\$9,495.00	\$9,495.00
2	#771A Ink Cartridges - 775 ML Each	8 Each	\$327.23	\$2,617.84	\$315.00	\$2,520.00
3	HP Z6610PS 60-Inch Plotter or Equivalent	1 Each	\$8,419.00	\$8,419.00	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00
4	#771A Ink Cartridges - 775 ML Each	6 Each	\$327.23	\$1,963.38	\$315.00	\$1,890.00
5	HP Designjet Z6 Single Roll up to 44-Inch Wide Prints Plotter or Equivalent	1 Each	\$3,816.00	\$3,816.00	\$4,195.00	\$4,195.00
6	#746 Ink Cartridges - 300 ML Each	6 Each	\$153.89	\$923.34	\$153.10	\$918.60
7	5-Year Service Warranty on all Plotters Covering A	1 Each	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,999.00	\$5,999.00
8	2 Rolls of #24 Coated Bond Paper - 60" X 150'	2 Each	\$62.72	\$125.44	\$87.30	\$174.60
9	2 Rolls of #24 Coated Bond Paper - 42" X 150'	2 Each	\$40.60	\$81.20	\$24.52	\$49.04
10	Labor of move requesting 2 Plotters moved from 2nd Floor - North Building to the First Floor - North Building	1 Each	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	Delivery to 2nd Floor + any Shipping & Handling	1 Each	Included in Items #10		\$250.00	\$250.00
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or Your bid will be disqualified)			\$34,043.20		\$35,736.24	
Delivery:			7 - 10 Days (While Supplies Last)		10 - 15 Days	